San Bernardino
Valley College

September 24, 2025

Office of The President

POSITIONS FILLED SINCE JULY 1, 2024

1.

PN RN

Acevedo, Christina
Aguayo, Yacqueline
Aispuro, Alonzo
Aldana, Jacob
Alvarez, Arnol
Ascencio, Alexis
Badillo, Amanda
Banuelos, Elizabeth
Bates, Anthony

. Begg, Erica
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Beshwate, Keith
Burnham, Lorrie
Burns-Peters, Davena
Cardenas, Gilda
Carlos, Christopher
Clevenger, Joanna
Contreras, Gilbert
Cortez, Eduardo
Dale, April

Daily, Richard D’Von
De Niz, Ariadna

De Niz, Ariadna
Domon, Lacee
Durian, Norma
Eckenwiler, Matthew
Esparza Gastelum, Maria
Esparza, Rosie

Frias, Mayra

Gary, Lindsay
Gomez, Tanya
Gordon, Jessica
Griffin-Avant, James
Grossman, David
Grotke, Angela
Guilatco, Alexa Kelly A.
Gutierrez-Sandoval, Yvonne
Hamdy, Rania

Harris Tattegrain, Kia
Hector, Leticia
Hernandez, Luis
Hernandez, Robert

Athletic Trainer

Admission & Records Technician
Maintenance Technician

Laboratory Assistant 11- Welding

Assistant Professor, Automotive

Child Development Assistant
Administrative Assistant II, Health Services
Counselor

Admissions & Records Technician
Counselor

Assistant Professor, English

Division Dean

Interim Division Dean, Arts & Humanities
Child Development Assistant

Assistant Professor, Administration of Justice
Assistant Professor, English/ESL

College President

Tool Room Supervisor

Associate Dean, Student Support Services
Assistant Professor, History

Child Development Assistant

Child Development Teacher (promotion 2025)
Development Coordinator

Assistant Professor, Reference Librarian
Administrative Coordinator

Food Service Worker

Interim Director, Financial Aid

Assistant Professor, English

Assistant Professor, Ethnic Studies

Lead Food Setvice Worker

Assistant Professor, Music

Head Football Coach

Division Dean, Kinesiology, Health, Athletics
Administrative Assistant 111

Administrative Assistant 11

Vice President, Student Services

Assistant Professor, Communication Studies
Assistant Director, Development

Vice President, Instructor

Tool Room Specialist

Lead Custodian



42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
60.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

Hogan, Ryan

Jaime, Jazmin
Johnson, Dominique
Khokher, Parul
Laskowski, Benjamin
LeCompte, Andrew
Lozano, Feliciana
Luminarias, Marwin
Lutz, Alejandra Maria
Lyons, Kevin
Mahpar, Shelly
Major, Brandy
Martin, Amber
Martinez, Dana
Martinez, Yolanda
Martinez, Alfredo
Mathis, Tammy
Mendoza, Nick
Moreno, Kevin
Mulhall, Eve
Navarrette, Jesse
Neimeyer-Romero, Jesse
Ortiz, Edgar

Pelayo, Edgar

Perez, Armando
Peterkin, Natalie
Rodriguez, Brian
Rodriguez, Dana
Rogers, Kirk

Romo, Maria

Seeger, Christine
Smith, Glenn

Soto, Jacqueline
Seely, Chelsey
Stevens, Edward
Sepulveda, Marissa
Taylor, Emma
Vargas, Reyna
Vazquez Valdez, Oscar
Villa, Raquel
Wagner, Tamara
Wholley, Bryce

Counselor (MAP/CPL)

Assistant Professor, Automotive
Counselor

Assistant Professor, Economics
Assistant Professor, HVAC

Admissions & Records Specialist

Child Development Assistant

Interim Director, Student Life

Tool Room Specialist

Assistant Professor, FTVM

Assistant Professor, Music

Assistant Professor, Reference Library
Administrative Assistant 11, Basic Needs
Child Development Assistant
Administrative Assistant 111, Science Division
Grounds Caretaker

District Director of Grants, President’s Office
Interim Supervisor, Maintenance & Grounds
Technology Specialist 11

Development Coordinator

Technology Specialist 11

Executive Administrative Assistant, President’s Office
Athletic Trainer

Assistant Professor, Automotive

Tool Room Specialist

Assistant Professor, English

Tool Room Specialist

Child Development Assistant

Division Dean

Admissions & Records, Evaluator
Assistant Professor, Geography
Assistant Professor, Culinary Arts

Child Development Teacher

Director, Admissions & Records

Lead Custodian

Professor, Nursing

Administrative Assistant

Child Development Assistant

Assistant Professor, Nursing
Admissions & Records, Evaluator
Assistant Professor, Child Development
Maintenance Technician, Electrician



RECRUITMENTS 2025-26- IN PROGRESS

‘ Position Area Notes
1 | Administrative Assistant 111 Kinesiology, Health, & Elevate Athletics Plan 2025 (new
Athletics position - vacancy list)
2 | Assistant Professor, Science Division (Jan 2026 | Vacancy from transfer to Crafton
Chemistry start) Hills College
3 | Assistant Professor, Biology Science Division (July 2026 | Vacancy from faculty promotion to
start) Dean
Assistant Professor, Heavy Applied Technology (Jan Vacancy
and Medium Trucks 2026 start)
4 | Child Development Assistant | Social Science Division Vacancy—compliance requirement
(3 positions)
5 | Counselor, Dual Enrollment | General Counseling Vacancy from Full-time temporary
counselor promoted to tenure-track
6 | Counselor EOPS/CARE EOPS/CARE (Jan 2026 Vacancy with categorical funding
start)
7 | Counselor SAS SAS (Jan 2026 start) New position-categorical funding
8 | Counselor (10 positions) General Counseling Full-time temporary converted to
(July 2026 start) Tenure track faculty
9 | Custodian (5 positions) Administrative Services (Jan | 1 New position and 4 vacancies
2026 start)
10 | Director, Student Life Student Life & Leadership | New position from President’s
(July 2026 start) organizational update (vacancy list)
11 | Director, Financial Aid Financial Aid (July 2026 Vacancy
start)
12 | Division Dean Arts & Humanities Vacancy
(Jan 20206 start)
13 | Division Dean Kinesiology, Health, & Elevate Athletics Plan 2025 (new
Athletics (Mar 2026 start) position - vacancy list)
14 | Financial Aid Specialist ( 2 Financial Aid Vacancy
positions)
15 | Food Services Worker Administrative Services Vacancy
16 | Grounds Caretaker (2 Administrative Services 1 Vacancy and 1 growth position
positions) from vacancy list
17 | Job Developer Applied Technology Vacancy
18 | Job Developer Career & Transfer Vacancy
19 | Senior Research Analyst Research, Planning, & Vacancy
Institutional Effectiveness
20 | Student Engagement Kinesiology, Health, & Elevate Athletics Plan 2025 (new
Specialist Athletics position - vacancy list)
21 | Student Services Coordinator | Umoja Vacancy
22 | Student Services Technician II | Applied Technology Vacancy
23 | Student Services Technician II | Adult Education New—grant funded
24 | Tool Room Specialist (2 Applied Technology Vacancy
positions — Part Time
TOTAL POSITIONS: 43




